N/2000	004215
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500225131595
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/05/1201021018 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) tified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	12 APR 24 PH 2: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
2-19536	7 04/25/12

i -

ł

WR-19536

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 6, 2012

V 41

RECEIVED 12 APR 24 PH 12:53

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSIE FLORIDA

ANGELA Y. SMITH-KING 13100 BROXTON BAY DRIVE #409 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218

SUBJECT: ABOVE & BEYOND HEALTH TRAINING, INC. Ref. Number: W12000019536

We have received your document for ABOVE & BEYOND HEALTH TRAINING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

.

Letter Number: 612A00011270

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Above & Beyond Health Training, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<u> </u>]\$7	18.7	5			
	J _{Fi}	/8.7 ling	Fe	e		
	&	Cer	tifi	ed	Co	ру

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Angela Y. Smith-King

Name (Printed or typed)

13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32218

City, State & Zip

757-580-8049

13100 Bronstingay Dienhanogumber

as360@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Above & Beyond Health Training, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address <u>13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409</u> Jacksonville, FL 32218

	Mailing a	address,	if different	is:
Same				

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of this organization is to promote better health within the community by providing physical training services in an one on one setting as well as group training. The organization will also promote healthy lifestyle changes in regards to nutrition and overall healthcare.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The directors will be elected based on morality, honesty and dependablity.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Tit	le: Angela King/Director	Name and Title	Scholastica Ford/Director
Address:	13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409	Address:	14131 Summer Breeze Drive
	Jacksonville, FL 32218	-	Jacksonville, FL 32218
Name and Tit	le:Brian King/Initial Officer	- _ Name and Title	: Vincent Ford/Initial Officer
Address:	13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409	Address:	14131 Summer Breeze Drive
	Jacksonville, FL, 32218	-	Jacksonville, FL 32218
		- AL	·
Name and Tit	le: Za'Kira King/Initial-Officer DIVE CTO	Name and Title	: Quinton Smith/Initial Officer
Address:	13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409	Address:	614 Tammy Drive
	Jacksonville, FL 32218	•	Tarboro, NC 27886
		-	
		•	
RTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>		

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Angela Y. Smith-King Name: Address: 13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409 Jacksonville, FL 32218 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Angela Y. Smith-King \tilde{N} 13100 Broxton Bay Drive #409 5 Address: Jacksonville, FL 32218

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

4-4-2012 Date Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

4-4-2012 Required Signature of Incorporator Date